
Bid 2670

Plantation Pump Station

July 19, 2018 @ 2:00 pm

Baltazar MASS West JL Raymaakers Crestview Construction Clayton Davenport Trucking Scherbon Consolidated

Bid Price  $                 933,807.50  $                              996,120.00  $                   801,505.50  $                     748,884.00  $                              932,505.00  $                      1,165,900.00 

Base Bid  $                 933,807.50  $                              996,120.00  $                   801,505.50  $                     748,884.00  $                              932,505.00  $                      1,165,900.00 

Alternate 1  $                  (28,500.00)  $                              (36,460.00)  $                   (38,553.00)  $                      (81,400.00)  $                               (32,006.00)  $                          (36,200.00)

Total Base plus Alt 1  $                 905,307.50  $                              959,660.00  $                   762,952.50  $                     667,484.00  $                              900,499.00  $                      1,129,700.00 

Bid Signed yes yes yes yes yes yes

Non Collusion yes yes yes yes yes yes

Affidavit of Compliance yes yes yes yes yes yes

Attestation of Taxes yes yes yes yes yes yes

Debarment yes yes yes yes yes yes

Prevailing Wages yes yes yes yes yes yes

Bidders Certification yes yes yes yes yes yes

Contractors Certification yes yes yes yes yes yes

5% bid bond yes yes yes yes yes yes

Bid addendum 1 yes yes yes yes yes yes



2
Plantation Pump Station July 19, 2018 @ 2:00 pm

Baltazar MASS West JL Raymaakers Scherbon Consolidated, Inc Crestview Clayton Davenport

Base Bid Unit

8-in PVC sewer (0-12 Foot Depth) (Section
02622)

50
 $            60.00  $          3,000.00  $         240.00  $       12,000.00  $               80.00  $          4,000.00  $         250.00  $           12,500.00  $            28.00  $          1,400.00  $            99.00  $          4,950.00 

4-in DI force main (all depths) (Section
02626)

1100
 $            81.00  $       89,100.00  $            73.00  $       80,300.00  $            107.65  $     118,415.00  $         150.00  $        165,000.00  $         115.00  $     126,500.00  $         105.00  $     115,500.00 

4-in Pre-insulated DI force main (all depths)
(Section 02626)

80
 $         135.00  $       10,800.00  $         167.00  $       13,360.00  $            161.00  $       12,880.00  $         150.00  $           12,000.00  $         125.00  $       10,000.00  $         175.00  $       14,000.00 

Connection of New Piping to Existing
Manhole

2
 $      1,000.00  $          2,000.00  $      3,000.00  $          6,000.00  $            800.00  $          1,600.00  $      1,000.00  $             2,000.00  $         385.00  $             770.00  $      2,965.00  $          5,930.00 

Test Pits (Section 02200) 50  $            60.00  $          3,000.00  $         100.00  $          5,000.00  $               50.00  $          2,500.00  $            50.00  $             2,500.00  $            20.00  $          1,000.00  $            70.00  $          3,500.00 

Initial trench width pavement, 2-in thick
(Section 02576)

330
 $              0.01  $                 3.30  $            20.00  $          6,600.00  $               23.95  $          7,903.50  $         100.00  $           33,000.00  $            22.00  $          7,260.00  $            30.00  $          9,900.00 

Permanent trench width pavement, 2.0-in thick
(binder) and 1.5-in thick (surface) (Section
02576)

420

 $              0.01  $                 4.20  $            39.00  $       16,380.00  $               42.55  $       17,871.00  $            70.00  $           29,400.00  $            57.00  $       23,940.00  $            45.00  $       18,900.00 

Miscellaneous Pavement by Hand or Machine
for Sidewalks & Spot Repairs

15
 $         200.00  $          3,000.00  $         100.00  $          1,500.00  $            175.00  $          2,625.00  $         500.00  $             7,500.00  $         230.00  $          3,450.00  $         220.00  $          3,300.00 

HMA Curb and Berm (Section 02576) 400  $            12.00  $          4,800.00  $              6.00  $          2,400.00  $                 7.00  $          2,800.00  $            20.00  $             8,000.00  $              8.00  $          3,200.00  $              8.00  $          3,200.00 

Crushed Stone (for crossings and
miscellaneous purposes) (Section 02230)

20
 $            40.00  $             800.00  $            30.00  $             600.00  $               28.00  $             560.00  $         200.00  $             4,000.00  $            18.00  $             360.00  $            45.00  $             900.00 

Common Fill (Section 02230) 20  $            30.00  $             600.00  $            22.00  $             440.00  $               22.00  $             440.00  $         100.00  $             2,000.00  $            14.00  $             280.00  $            30.00  $             600.00 
Sand (Section 02230) 10  $            30.00  $             300.00  $            26.00  $             260.00  $               22.00  $             220.00  $         100.00  $             1,000.00  $            15.00  $             150.00  $            30.00  $             300.00 

Dense Graded Crushed Stone (for pavement
sub-base) (Section 02230)

130
 $            40.00  $          5,200.00  $            30.00  $          3,900.00  $               30.00  $          3,900.00  $         100.00  $           13,000.00  $            17.50  $          2,275.00  $            65.00  $          8,450.00 

Earth Excavation Refill Below Normal Grade
(Section 02200)

10
 $            40.00  $             400.00  $            20.00  $             200.00  $               24.00  $             240.00  $         200.00  $             2,000.00  $            12.00  $             120.00  $            30.00  $             300.00 

Miscellaneous Control Density Fill 10  $         130.00  $          1,300.00  $         138.00  $          1,380.00  $            120.00  $          1,200.00  $         100.00  $             1,000.00  $         135.00  $          1,350.00  $         100.00  $          1,000.00 
Sprinkler System Replacements 5  $         300.00  $          1,500.00  $         100.00  $             500.00  $            500.00  $          2,500.00  $         100.00  $                500.00  $         100.00  $             500.00  $            75.00  $             375.00 

5-ft Wide Portland Cement Concrete
Sidewalks

4,100
 $            10.00  $       41,000.00  $            13.00  $       53,300.00  $                 9.16  $       37,556.00  $            15.00  $           61,500.00  $              5.50  $       22,550.00  $              9.00  $       36,900.00 

Planation Circle Pump Station 1  $ 715,000.00  $     715,000.00  $ 703,000.00  $     703,000.00  $     545,695.00  $     545,695.00  $ 744,000.00  $        744,000.00  $ 533,779.00  $     533,779.00  $ 650,000.00  $     650,000.00 

Misc Work Clean Up 1  $      5,000.00  $          5,000.00  $    62,000.00  $       62,000.00  $       18,400.00  $       18,400.00  $    28,000.00  $           28,000.00  $      2,000.00  $          2,000.00  $    16,000.00  $       16,000.00 

Police Detail 1  $      5,000.00  $          5,000.00  $      5,000.00  $          5,000.00  $         5,000.00  $          5,000.00  $      5,000.00  $             5,000.00  $      5,000.00  $          5,000.00  $      5,000.00  $          5,000.00 

Soil and Concrete Testing 1  $      2,000.00  $          2,000.00  $      2,000.00  $          2,000.00  $         2,000.00  $          2,000.00  $      2,000.00  $             2,000.00  $      2,000.00  $          2,000.00  $      2,000.00  $          2,000.00 

Mobilization & Demobilization 1  $    40,000.00  $       40,000.00  $    20,000.00  $       20,000.00  $       13,200.00  $       13,200.00  $    30,000.00  $           30,000.00  $      1,000.00  $          1,000.00  $    31,500.00  $       31,500.00 

Total Base Bid  $     933,807.50  $     996,120.00  $     801,505.50  $     1,165,900.00  $     748,884.00  $     932,505.00 

Bid Alternate #1

Unit Price Adder/Decut to furnish and install 4
inch PVC force main 1100  $          (23.00)  $      (25,300.00)  $          (29.00)  $      (31,900.00)  $             (31.19)  $      (34,309.00)  $          (30.00)  $         (33,000.00)  $          (70.00)  $      (77,000.00)  $          (25.46)  $      (28,006.00)

Unit Price Adder/Deduct to furchi and install 4 in
pre insullated PVC force main 80  $          (40.00)  $        (3,200.00)  $          (57.00)  $        (4,560.00)  $             (53.05)  $        (4,244.00)  $          (40.00)  $           (3,200.00)  $          (55.00)  $        (4,400.00)  $          (50.00)  $        (4,000.00)

Total Add/Deduct Altenate 1  $      (28,500.00)  $      (36,460.00)  $      (38,553.00)  $         (36,200.00)  $      (81,400.00)  $      (32,006.00)

Total Base Bid Plus Alternate  $     905,307.50  $     959,660.00  $     762,952.50  $     1,129,700.00  $     667,484.00  $     900,499.00 
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